
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06307825 

Name of Company 

Book Clearance Centre Ltd 

1/We 
Tim Alan Askham Conrad Alexander Pearson 

The Lexicon The Lexicon 

Mount Street Mount Street 
Manchester Manchester 

M2 5NT M2 5NT 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 27/2/ne 

Signed ate 27 February 2014 

Mazars LLP 

The Lexicon 
For Officiat [co 

Mount Street Ins 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Ref BOOK102758/TAA/CAP/SJP/MT 

= ba 
11/03/2014 #179 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Book Clearance Centre Ltd 

on the 27 February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| belheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Roccer Exuwae Gueenc/ 

Vii Signed 

Dated 21~ 2-27 be 



Book Clearance Centre Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Goodwill 504,000 00 Uncertain 

NIL NIL 
National Westminster Bank plc (7,101 85) 
Deficiency c/d (7,101 85) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 
Machinery & Business Assets 1,392 00 2,000 00 
Motor Vehicles 2,158 00 2,000 00 
Stock 50,000 00 19,000 00 
Cash at Bank 4,765 47 4,765 47 
Cash in Hand 3,063 17 3,063 17 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 30,828 64 

Signature Date 2T-2~-201K 

7 



Book Clearance Centre Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 27 February 2014 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 30,828 64 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees Wage Arrears 5,558 91 

Employees Holiday Pay 2,048 87 
7,607 78 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,220 86 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
23,220 86 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 7,644 17 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 15,576 69 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 7,101 85 
7,101 85 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,474 84 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 7,644 17 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,119 01 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 20,248 53 
Redundancy Payment Service 62,044 50 
Directors’ Loan Account 563,627 54 

Landiords' Claims 14,218 75 
HMRC re PAYE & NI 100 

660,140 32 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (644,021 31) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (644,021 31) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (644,121 31) 

Signature ll Date 2 T-2-20( } 



“‘uoiBuie yy 

aud L-uody)-apiseomany 
